

ABSTRACT

Establishment – Tamil Nadu Engineering Service – Promotion of Assistant Executive Engineers (Electrical) as Electrical Engineers on regular basis and transfer and posting of Electrical Engineer in Public Works Department – Orders – Issued.

Public Works (A2) Department

G.O.(D) No.128

Dated: 22.11.2022 சுபகிருது, கார்த்திகை 6 திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு 2053

Read:

- 1. G.O. (D) No. 117, Public Works (A1) Department, dated 7.11.2022.
- From the Engineer-in-Chief and Chief Engineer (General), Public Works Department, Chennai, Recommendation Roll No. 31 / 2022 (EE), dated 16.11.2022.

ORDER:

In the Government Order first read above, orders have been issued approving the regular panel of Assistant Executive Engineers(Electrical) fit for promotion to the post of Electrical Engineers in Public Works Department for the year 2022-2023 consisting of 4 numbers.

2. Consequent on the orders issued in the Government order first read above and as recommended by the Engineer-in-Chief and Chief Engineer (General), Public Works Department, Chennai in his recommendation roll second read above, the promotion of following Assistant Executive Engineers (Electrical) as Electrical Engineers, are ordered on regular basis with immediate effect:-

- (i) Tmt. S. Parimala, (Sl.No.1) Assistant Executive Engineer (Electrical), Public works Department is promoted and posted as Electrical Engineer / Deputy Chief Engineer (Electrical), Office of the Engineer – in- Chief and Chief Engineer (General), Public Works Department, Chennai in the existing vacancy.
- (ii) Tmt. M. Uma, (SI.No. 2) Assistant Executive Engineer (Electrical), Public works Department is promoted and posted as Electrical Engineer, Public Works Department, Electrical Division, Tiruvannamalai vice Tmt.S.S.Vijayalakshmi, Electrical Engineer, Public Works Department, transferred.

(iii) Thiru. T.N. Kannan, (SI.No.3) Assistant Executive Engineer (Electrical), Public works Department is promoted and posted as Electrical Engineer, Public Works Department, Electrical Division, Thiruvarur in the existing vacancy.

3. It is certified that the officers mentioned in paragraph 2 above are fully qualified to hold the promoted post of Electrical Engineer for the purpose of fixation of their pay in the said higher post.

4. The transfer and posting of the following Electrical Engineer is also ordered with immediate effect:-

Tmt. S.S.Vijayalakshmi, Electrical Engineer, Public Works Department, Electrical Division, Thiruvannamalai is transferred and posted as Electrical Engineer, Public Works Department, Electrical Division –II, Chennai in the existing vacancy.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

K.MANIVASAN PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

The Engineer-in-Chief and Chief Engineer(General), Public Works Department, Chennai-5.

The Pay and Accounts Officer concerned.

The District Treasury Officers concerned.

Copy to

The Special Personal Assistant to Minister (Public Works),

Secretariat, Chennai-9.

The Senior Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Public Works Department, Chennai-9 SF/SC.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

6. Nome

SECTION OFFICER